Docket No.: KAM 20.406

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 03/01)	u S. Patent and Trademark Office. I			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	S UNLT			
Tap settings				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshiyuki ABE	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SumiTOMO METAL MINING CO., LTD.			
, 	11-3, SHIMBASHI 5-CHOME Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? — Yes 🔁 No	MINATO-KU, TOKYO JAPAN			
3 Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Street Address:			
Outer				
JUŁY 11, 2003	City:Zip:Zip:			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli-	ication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/441,980	D. 1 d.b.n. (10.(0)			
'	ļ <u></u> _			
Additional numbers attached? 🛄 Yes 📮 No				
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed: Καπει Μυσιιιι Zavis Rosenman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
Name:				
Internal Address:	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address:	50-1290			
15th Floor IP Department				
New York New York 10022-2585 City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document. Harris A. Wolin	J AUGUST 11, 2003			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
	er sheer, attachments, and documents.			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 08/11/2003

Docket No. KAM 20, 406

PATENT

REEL: 013864 FRAME: 0650

ASSIGNMENT

•			(100799-00077)
WHEREAS, the below nam	ed inventor, ASSIGNOR, has	made a certain new and useful	invention in:
Oxide sintered	Rody		
for which			
(check one) []a	n application is being filed conc	urrently herewith,	
(VI)	a combination for a Bateat of the	United States was filed on	
oz {√}}	n appression for a Fatent of the	Citited Street was 1994 on	
413	of Bracer rebbusonesses answers		
and WHEREAS,SUMITO	MO METAL MINING CO.	I.TD.	
having a place of business at	<u> 11-3, Shimbashi 5-c</u>	home, Minato-ku,	ASSIGNEE
	M-1 Tonon		ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining the e	mire right, title and interest m, t	o and under the said invention an	d the Said application.
valuable consideration, the re- and set over, and by these pro- legal representatives and assi- States application and all div- granted thereon and all reissa- without limitation, all applica- in any country or countries for claim for the same the priori- States, the International Con- domestic laws of the country property protection, including granted for said invention in reissues thereof;	eccipt of which is hereby acknown as the entire right, title and in isions, renewals and continuation as and extensions thereof; and actions for patents, utility models oreign to the United States, togety rights derived from said United vention for the Protection of Inc. in which any such application is g, without limitation, patents, utility any country or countries foreign.	One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in han wledged, the said ASSIGNOR has ransfer and set over, unto the said terest in, to and under the said inverse thereof, and all Patents of the all applications for industrial proper, and designs which may hereafter ther with the right to file such application under the Palustrial Property, or any other interist filed, as may be applicable; and tility models, inventor's certificated to the United States and all extent	is sold, assigned, transferred is ASSIGNEE, its successors, vention, and the said United United States which may be perty protection, including, or be filed for said invention plications and the right to stent Laws of the United renational agreement or the lall forms of industrial es and designs which may be ensions, renewals and
Official of any country or co	ountries foreign to the United Sta protection on applications as af	mer of Patents and Trademarks of ates, whose duty it is to issue pate presaid, to issue the same to the sa with the terms of this instrument;	nis or other evidence or aid ASSIGNEE, its
ASSIGNOR covens executed, and will not execu	nts and agrees that he has full ri ite, any agreement in conflict he	ght to convey the entire interest herewith; and	erein assigned, and has not
representatives and assigns,	any facts known respecting said il, continuing, reissue and foreig ie said ASSIGNEE, its successo	ill communicate to the said ASSI invention, and testify in any legan applications, make all rightful ors, legal representatives and assigns, legal representatives and assigns.	al proceeding, sign all lawful paths, and generally do
Full name of sole or first inver	ntor Yoshiyuki ABE		
Inventor's Signature	roshimki ale	Date // Duke	£
Residence Chiba-ken,	ontra) Pacarch Tabo	Citizenship IAPAN Dratory, SUMITOMO MET	AL MINING CO.
T.TD	18-5. Nakakokubun 3	-chome, Tchikawa-shi	Chiba-ken,
Japan			· ·
Full name of second joint inve	ntor, if any	Dalc	
		Cirizenship	
Λ Λ ΔΥ			